| (Re | equestor's Name) | | | |
|---|------------------|-------------|--|--|
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Ad | dress) | | | |
| (Ĉit | y/State/Zip/Phon | e #) | | |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Na | me) | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificate: | s of Status | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Office Use Only



500133695205

07/31/08--01018--012 **25.00

G. MCLEOD

AUG - 1 2008

EXAMINER



Robert Powell, CEO

P O. Box 33797 Northglenn, CO 80233 Phone: (303) 451-1586 Fax: (303) 451-1907

robert@collectionlicensing.com www.collectionlicensing.com

July 28, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Law Offices of Gunn & Clark, PLLC
Name Change to Law Office of Richard Clark, PLLC
Document #M07000006319

Dear Marsha:

Enclosed is the paperwork and check for the appropriate fees effectuating the name change for the above referenced foreign professional limited liability company to the Law Office of Richard Clark, PLLC.

If there are any problems with the attached paperwork, please allow me the professional courtesy of resolving any deficiencies before returning the paperwork to me. If you have any further questions or concerns regarding this filing, please contact me via email robert@collectionlicensing.com or call at 303-451-1586.

Once the registration certificate has been issued, please forward it to my attention at the above address using the enclosed S.A.S.E.

Very truly yours,

Robert D. Powell

Robert Powell Licensing Administrator

Enclosures

S. A.S. E. ...

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Division of O | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------|--------------|---|--|
| SUBJECT: LAW OFFICES OF GUNN & CLARK, PLLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company) | | | | | |
| | (Name of Poteigh i | Janited Diaom | ty Compan | (y) | |
| Dear Sir or Madam: | | | | | |
| The enclosed applic | ation, certificate and fee(s) | are submitted | for filing. | | |
| Please return all cor | respondence concerning thi | s matter to the | following: | | |
| ROBERT POV | VELL | | | | |
| | (Name of Person) | | | | |
| COLLECTION | LICENSING, LLC | | | | |
| | (Firm/Company) | | | | |
| P. O. BOX 337 | ······································ | | | | |
| | (Address) | | | | |
| NORTHGLEN | N, CO 80233 | | | | |
| | (City/State and Zip Code | :) | | | |
| For further informat | ion concerning this matter, | please call: | | | |
| ROBERT POV | VELL a | t (303) | 451-158 | 36 | |
| (Nan | | \ / | Daytime T | elephone Number) | |
| Registration Division of | Corporations | | Registration | G ADDRESS: on Section of Corporations | |
| | ung tive Center Circle Florida 32301 | | | ee, Florida 32314 | |
| Enclosed is a check | k for the following amoun | t : | | | |
| \$25 Filing Fee | \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □\$55 Filin Certified | _ | \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

| 1. | Name of limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State: LAW OFFICES OF GUNN & CLARK, PLLC | _ | | | | |
|-----|---|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| | * | - | | | | |
| 2. | Jurisdiction of its organization: TEXAS | <u>0</u> | | | | |
| 3. | Date authorized to do business in Florida: OCTOBER 22, 2007 | 18 JUL 30 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 4. | If the amendment changes the name of the limited liability company, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of organization? 06/25/08 | PH 2: 51 | | | | |
| 5 | New name of the limited liability company: LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD CLARK, PLLC | Ç | | | | |
| ٠, | (must end with "Limited Liability Company, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Flo | name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in orida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting a alternate name. The alternate name must end with "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." "LLC.") | | | | | |
| 6. | If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration: | <u>-</u> | | | | |
| 7. | If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction: | _ | | | | |
| 8. | If the amendment corrects any false statement, indicate the statement being corrected and to correction: | he - | | | | |
| 9. | Attached is an original certificate, no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the juris under the law of which this entity is organized. Signature of a member or the authorized representative of a member | - diction | | | | |
| | RICHARD CLARK | | | | | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee | | | | | |

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 ' Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING **OF**

Law Office of Richard Clark, PLLC 800872865

[formerly: Law Office of Gunn & Clark, PLLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/23/2008

Effective: 06/23/2008



Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Debbie Melvin

Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Molalson